
                          Dana Point Harbor Hoot

                A Paddling Experience For All Ages & Levels
                         Saturday October 12, 2019
                        Ensenada Pl, Dana Point, CA

              ********** 3k Channel Scoot Results ***********

          ***** FEMALE SUP-12-6 DIVISION AGE GROUP:  0 - 12 *****

Place No.  No.  Name                          Age S Time       
===== ==== ==== ============================= === = ======= 
    1  225  225 SORYN  PRESTON                 10 F   21:50 
    2  139  139 MAYLEE  JAGGI                  11 F   24:48 

           ***** FEMALE SUP-14 DIVISION AGE GROUP:  0 - 12 *****

Place No.  No.  Name                          Age S Time       
===== ==== ==== ============================= === = ======= 

           ***** MALE SUP-12-6 DIVISION AGE GROUP:  0 - 12 *****

Place No.  No.  Name                          Age S Time       
===== ==== ==== ============================= === = ======= 
    1  212  212 AKSEL  NILSEN                   8 M   32:48 

            ***** MALE SUP-14 DIVISION AGE GROUP:  0 - 12 *****

Place No.  No.  Name                          Age S Time       
===== ==== ==== ============================= === = ======= 

         ***** FEMALE SUP-12-6 DIVISION AGE GROUP:  12 - 14 *****

Place No.  No.  Name                          Age S Time       



===== ==== ==== ============================= === = ======= 
    1  194  194 KAMRYN  MASSEY                 14 F   21:49 
    2  189  189 TAYLER  DANG                   14 F   24:25 

          ***** FEMALE SUP-14 DIVISION AGE GROUP:  12 - 14 *****

Place No.  No.  Name                          Age S Time       
===== ==== ==== ============================= === = ======= 
 

          ***** MALE SUP-12-6 DIVISION AGE GROUP:  12 - 14 *****

Place No.  No.  Name                          Age S Time       
===== ==== ==== ============================= === = ======= 
    1  152  152 COLE   MOSTERT                 13 M   23:41 
    2  187  187 MICHAEL  CUDA                  14 M   26:12 

           ***** MALE SUP-14 DIVISION AGE GROUP:  12 - 14 *****

Place No.  No.  Name                          Age S Time       
===== ==== ==== ============================= === = ======= 

         ***** FEMALE SUP-12-6 DIVISION AGE GROUP:  15 - 17 *****

Place No.  No.  Name                          Age S Time       
===== ==== ==== ============================= === = ======= 
    1  170  170 ELLE  LAAKSO                   17 F   22:20 

          ***** FEMALE SUP-14 DIVISION AGE GROUP:  15 - 17 *****

Place No.  No.  Name                          Age S Time       
===== ==== ==== ============================= === = ======= 

          ***** MALE SUP-12-6 DIVISION AGE GROUP:  15 - 17 *****



Place No.  No.  Name                          Age S Time       
===== ==== ==== ============================= === = ======= 

           ***** MALE SUP-14 DIVISION AGE GROUP:  15 - 17 *****

Place No.  No.  Name                          Age S Time       
===== ==== ==== ============================= === = ======= 
    1  113  113 TJ MUNKS                       15 M   19:36 
    2  200  200 COLE SALO                      16 M   26:26 

         ***** FEMALE SUP-12-6 DIVISION AGE GROUP:  18 - 39 *****

Place No.  No.  Name                          Age S Time       
===== ==== ==== ============================= === = ======= 
    1  207  207 SHONNA LITTON BROWN            37 F   24:05 
    2  196  196 NIKKI  MALLOCH                 34 F   24:25 
 

          ***** FEMALE SUP-14 DIVISION AGE GROUP:  18 - 39 *****

Place No.  No.  Name                          Age S Time       
===== ==== ==== ============================= === = ======= 
    1  244  244 LEAH CHING                     37 F   21:01 
    2  117  117 STEPHANIE NEMETH               25 F   22:01 

          ***** MALE SUP-12-6 DIVISION AGE GROUP:  18 - 39 *****

Place No.  No.  Name                          Age S Time       
===== ==== ==== ============================= === = ======= 
    1  254  254 QUIQUE HURTADO                 19 M   17:14 
    2  255  255 CHRIS PARKER                   36 M   19:00 
    3  239  239 JHONATHAN LAPOINTE             18 M   19:35 
    4  246  246 YANG LAVLETTA                  25 M   19:53 
    5  126  126 ALEXANDRE REZENDE              39 M   21:17 
    6  218  218 CHASE  STAVRON                 30 M   21:45 
    7  211  211 EARL  MEDINA                   21 M   23:03 
    8  232  232 SHAD ELSCHEN                   38 M   27:35 



           ***** MALE SUP-14 DIVISION AGE GROUP:  18 - 39 *****

Place No.  No.  Name                          Age S Time       
===== ==== ==== ============================= === = ======= 
    1  248  248 NOA HOPPER                     20 M   17:01 
    2  243  243 DANNY CHING                    36 M   17:01 
    3  118  118 BEN FAN                        32 M   20:49 

         ***** FEMALE SUP-12-6 DIVISION AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 *****

Place No.  No.  Name                          Age S Time       
===== ==== ==== ============================= === = ======= 
    1  206  206 KELLY  HUNTER                  49 F   25:14 
    2  252  252 CARIE TRUTANICH                44 F   29:55 
    3  157  157 KELLY  UNRUH                   41 F   31:49 
    4  256  256 MARILYN PREBUL                 43 F   34:34 
    5  179  179 DENISE  THATCHER               47 F   40:54 

          ***** FEMALE SUP-14 DIVISION AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 *****

Place No.  No.  Name                          Age S Time       
===== ==== ==== ============================= === = ======= 
    1  114  114 TANJA MOCK                     47 F   22:40 
    2  103  103 JEN VAN DIEST                  40 F   23:15 
    3  128  128 HENRIETTE MARKUNAS             40 F   30:02 
 

          ***** MALE SUP-12-6 DIVISION AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 *****

Place No.  No.  Name                          Age S Time       
===== ==== ==== ============================= === = ======= 
    1  253  253 STEVE TRUTANICH                43 M   20:41 
    2  149  149 JESSE  BUCKLES                 41 M   22:27 
    3  209  209 JARED   BONNOT                 43 M   24:47 



           ***** MALE SUP-14 DIVISION AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 *****

Place No.  No.  Name                          Age S Time       
===== ==== ==== ============================= === = ======= 
    1  134  134 KARSTEN KRONGAARD              46 M   19:13 
    2  102  102 BRETT VAN DIEST                40 M   19:55 
    3  240  240 JIRI BROZINA                   46 M   20:19 
    4  247  247 JUERG  GESER                   49 M   21:43 
    5  112  112 SCOTT MONGE                    48 M   21:55 
    6  241  241 ADAM BROWN                     44 M   24:59 

         ***** FEMALE SUP-12-6 DIVISION AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 *****

Place No.  No.  Name                          Age S Time       
===== ==== ==== ============================= === = ======= 
    1  165  165 MAGGIE ADAMS                   57 F   23:32 
    2  235  235 KATHIE LYNCH                   58 F   24:03 
    3  151  151 CINDY  STERKEL                 57 F   26:08 
    4  107  107 LORI PIGHINI                   56 F   26:15 
    5  249  249 VERONICA WOLD                  53 F   29:03 
    6  111  111 MONIQUE RUNGE                  55 F   29:05 
    7  192  192 MIRA  KANTER                   51 F   31:09 
    8  166  166 CINDI  SANCHEZ                 58 F   36:51 

          ***** FEMALE SUP-14 DIVISION AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 *****

Place No.  No.  Name                          Age S Time       
===== ==== ==== ============================= === = ======= 
    1  101  101 KRISTIN THOMAS                 56 F   20:43 

          ***** MALE SUP-12-6 DIVISION AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 *****

Place No.  No.  Name                          Age S Time       
===== ==== ==== ============================= === = ======= 
    1  136  136 DAVE  ANDERSON                 59 M   21:33 
    2  177  177 MAY   WONG                     55 M   29:31 
 



           ***** MALE SUP-14 DIVISION AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 *****

Place No.  No.  Name                          Age S Time       
===== ==== ==== ============================= === = ======= 
    1  237  237 ANDREW MENCINSLY               53 M   20:03 
    2  115  115 RONI MOCK                      54 M   22:08 
    3  131  131 RON REMEYER                    57 M   22:37 
    4  130  130 PATRICK LITTLE                 56 M   23:17 
    5  119  119 ANDRZEJ STASIAK                57 M   23:52 
    6  135  135 JERRY  SKODA                   50 M   24:14 
    7  133  133 CRAIG CASCELLI                 54 M   24:16 
    8  127  127 MICHAEL MARKUNAS               57 M   25:32 
    9  145  145 PAT HIGGINSON                  57 M   26:32 

         ***** FEMALE SUP-12-6 DIVISION AGE GROUP:  60 - 69 *****

Place No.  No.  Name                          Age S Time       
===== ==== ==== ============================= === = ======= 
    1  120  120 GRETCHEN BENEDETTO             63 F   23:38 
    2  109  109 JEANNE TRIMM                   62 F   25:09 
    3  132  132 MARGARET STUART                61 F   26:46 
    4  123  123 TRACY KRISTENSEN               61 F   27:29 
    5  167  167 LYNNETTE  DAVIS                68 F   35:41 
    6  110  110 LISA HAZELTON                  63 F   42:59 

          ***** FEMALE SUP-14 DIVISION AGE GROUP:  60 - 69 *****

Place No.  No.  Name                          Age S Time       
===== ==== ==== ============================= === = ======= 

          ***** MALE SUP-12-6 DIVISION AGE GROUP:  60 - 69 *****

Place No.  No.  Name                          Age S Time       
===== ==== ==== ============================= === = ======= 
    1  137  137 LOU  LEPIS                     63 M   23:41 
    2  141  141 JIM  BRUMM                     61 M   23:48 
 



           ***** MALE SUP-14 DIVISION AGE GROUP:  60 - 69 *****

Place No.  No.  Name                          Age S Time       
===== ==== ==== ============================= === = ======= 
    1  108  108 DALE MARNATI                   67 M   18:59 
    2  121  121 ANTHONY FORCIER                61 M   20:21 
    3  144  144 ANDY PURMORT                   64 M   21:03 
    4  106  106 MARK PIGHINI                   61 M   21:40 
    5  236  236 MARK STAVRON                   66 M   22:56 
    6  124  124 RON ADELHELM                   62 M   23:03 
    7  231  231 BOB LONG                       68 M   25:50 

         ***** FEMALE SUP-12-6 DIVISION AGE GROUP:  70 - 99 *****

Place No.  No.  Name                          Age S Time       
===== ==== ==== ============================= === = ======= 

          ***** FEMALE SUP-14 DIVISION AGE GROUP:  70 - 99 *****

Place No.  No.  Name                          Age S Time       
===== ==== ==== ============================= === = ======= 

          ***** MALE SUP-12-6 DIVISION AGE GROUP:  70 - 99 *****

Place No.  No.  Name                          Age S Time       
===== ==== ==== ============================= === = ======= 
    1  105  105 RICHARD KENWORTHY              72 M   23:17 

           ***** MALE SUP-14 DIVISION AGE GROUP:  70 - 99 *****

Place No.  No.  Name                          Age S Time       
===== ==== ==== ============================= === = ======= 
 

           ***** MALE SUP-12-6 DIVISION AGE GROUP:  0 - 39 *****



Place No.  No.  Name                          Age S Time       
===== ==== ==== ============================= === = ======= 
    1  254  254 QUIQUE HURTADO                 19 M   17:14 
    2  255  255 CHRIS PARKER                   36 M   19:00 
    3  239  239 JHONATHAN LAPOINTE             18 M   19:35 
    4  246  246 YANG LAVLETTA                  25 M   19:53 
    5  126  126 ALEXANDRE REZENDE              39 M   21:17 
    6  218  218 CHASE  STAVRON                 30 M   21:45 
    7  211  211 EARL  MEDINA                   21 M   23:03 
    8  152  152 COLE   MOSTERT                 13 M   23:41 
    9  187  187 MICHAEL  CUDA                  14 M   26:12 
   10  232  232 SHAD ELSCHEN                   38 M   27:35 
   11  212  212 AKSEL  NILSEN                   8 M   32:48 

            ***** MALE SUP-14 DIVISION AGE GROUP:  0 - 39 *****

Place No.  No.  Name                          Age S Time       
===== ==== ==== ============================= === = ======= 
    1  248  248 NOA HOPPER                     20 M   17:01 
    2  243  243 DANNY CHING                    36 M   17:01 
    3  113  113 TJ MUNKS                       15 M   19:36 
    4  118  118 BEN FAN                        32 M   20:49 
    5  200  200 COLE SALO                      16 M   26:26 

          ***** MALE SUP-12-6 DIVISION AGE GROUP:  40 - 99 *****

Place No.  No.  Name                          Age S Time       
===== ==== ==== ============================= === = ======= 
    1  253  253 STEVE TRUTANICH                43 M   20:41 
    2  136  136 DAVE  ANDERSON                 59 M   21:33 
    3  149  149 JESSE  BUCKLES                 41 M   22:27 
    4  105  105 RICHARD KENWORTHY              72 M   23:17 
    5  137  137 LOU  LEPIS                     63 M   23:41 
    6  141  141 JIM  BRUMM                     61 M   23:48 
    7  209  209 JARED   BONNOT                 43 M   24:47 
    8  177  177 MAY   WONG                     55 M   29:31 
 

           ***** MALE SUP-14 DIVISION AGE GROUP:  40 - 99 *****



Place No.  No.  Name                          Age S Time       
===== ==== ==== ============================= === = ======= 
    1  108  108 DALE MARNATI                   67 M   18:59 
    2  134  134 KARSTEN KRONGAARD              46 M   19:13 
    3  102  102 BRETT VAN DIEST                40 M   19:55 
    4  237  237 ANDREW MENCINSLY               53 M   20:03 
    5  240  240 JIRI BROZINA                   46 M   20:19 
    6  121  121 ANTHONY FORCIER                61 M   20:21 
    7  144  144 ANDY PURMORT                   64 M   21:03 
    8  106  106 MARK PIGHINI                   61 M   21:40 
    9  247  247 JUERG  GESER                   49 M   21:43 
   10  112  112 SCOTT MONGE                    48 M   21:55 
   11  115  115 RONI MOCK                      54 M   22:08 
   12  131  131 RON REMEYER                    57 M   22:37 
   13  236  236 MARK STAVRON                   66 M   22:56 
   14  124  124 RON ADELHELM                   62 M   23:03 
   15  130  130 PATRICK LITTLE                 56 M   23:17 
   16  119  119 ANDRZEJ STASIAK                57 M   23:52 
   17  135  135 JERRY  SKODA                   50 M   24:14 
   18  133  133 CRAIG CASCELLI                 54 M   24:16 
   19  241  241 ADAM BROWN                     44 M   24:59 
   20  127  127 MICHAEL MARKUNAS               57 M   25:32 
   21  231  231 BOB LONG                       68 M   25:50 
   22  145  145 PAT HIGGINSON                  57 M   26:32 

           ***** FEMALE SUP-14 DIVISION AGE GROUP:  0 - 99 *****

Place No.  No.  Name                          Age S Time       
===== ==== ==== ============================= === = ======= 
    1  101  101 KRISTIN THOMAS                 56 F   20:43 
    2  244  244 LEAH CHING                     37 F   21:01 
    3  117  117 STEPHANIE NEMETH               25 F   22:01 
    4  114  114 TANJA MOCK                     47 F   22:40 
    5  103  103 JEN VAN DIEST                  40 F   23:15 
    6  128  128 HENRIETTE MARKUNAS             40 F   30:02 
 

          ***** FEMALE SUP-12-6 DIVISION AGE GROUP:  0 - 99 *****

Place No.  No.  Name                          Age S Time       
===== ==== ==== ============================= === = ======= 
    1  194  194 KAMRYN  MASSEY                 14 F   21:49 



    2  225  225 SORYN  PRESTON                 10 F   21:50 
    3  170  170 ELLE  LAAKSO                   17 F   22:20 
    4  165  165 MAGGIE ADAMS                   57 F   23:32 
    5  120  120 GRETCHEN BENEDETTO             63 F   23:38 
    6  235  235 KATHIE LYNCH                   58 F   24:03 
    7  207  207 SHONNA LITTON BROWN            37 F   24:05 
    8  189  189 TAYLER  DANG                   14 F   24:25 
    9  196  196 NIKKI  MALLOCH                 34 F   24:25 
   10  139  139 MAYLEE  JAGGI                  11 F   24:48 
   11  109  109 JEANNE TRIMM                   62 F   25:09 
   12  206  206 KELLY  HUNTER                  49 F   25:14 
   13  151  151 CINDY  STERKEL                 57 F   26:08 
   14  107  107 LORI PIGHINI                   56 F   26:15 
   15  132  132 MARGARET STUART                61 F   26:46 
   16  123  123 TRACY KRISTENSEN               61 F   27:29 
   17  249  249 VERONICA WOLD                  53 F   29:03 
   18  111  111 MONIQUE RUNGE                  55 F   29:05 
   19  252  252 CARIE TRUTANICH                44 F   29:55 
   20  192  192 MIRA  KANTER                   51 F   31:09 
   21  157  157 KELLY  UNRUH                   41 F   31:49 
   22  256  256 MARILYN PREBUL                 43 F   34:34 
   23  167  167 LYNNETTE  DAVIS                68 F   35:41 
   24  166  166 CINDI  SANCHEZ                 58 F   36:51 
   25  179  179 DENISE  THATCHER               47 F   40:54 
   26  110  110 LISA HAZELTON                  63 F   42:59 

       ***** FEMALE SUP-INFLATABLE DIVISION AGE GROUP:  0 - 99 *****

Place No.  No.  Name                          Age S Time       
===== ==== ==== ============================= === = ======= 
    1  140  140 GINA   SCHWICHTENBERG          46 F   32:36 

        ***** MALE SUP-INFLATABLE DIVISION AGE GROUP:  0 - 99 *****

Place No.  No.  Name                          Age S Time       
===== ==== ==== ============================= === = ======= 
    1  214  214 JOHN  DUDASCH                  47 M   29:13 
    2  143  143 GREG  SCHANK                   47 M   32:48 
 



    ***** FEMALE SUP-12&Under-Surfboa DIVISION AGE GROUP:  0 - 99 *****

Place No.  No.  Name                          Age S Time       
===== ==== ==== ============================= === = ======= 
    1  185  185 DIANE  WENZEL                  54 F   28:18 
    2  146  146 JOHANNE  RANDOLPH              55 F   29:24 
    3  210  210 SHANNON LANGER                 46 F   30:34 
    4  183  183 CAREY  SHYRES                  59 F   36:15 
    5  184  184 DAWN  MOON                     55 F   36:17 

     ***** MALE SUP-12&Under-Surfboa DIVISION AGE GROUP:  0 - 99 *****

Place No.  No.  Name                          Age S Time       
===== ==== ==== ============================= === = ======= 

        ***** FEMALE PADDLEBOARD DIVISION AGE GROUP:  0 - 99 *****

Place No.  No.  Name                          Age S Time       
===== ==== ==== ============================= === = ======= 
    1  122  122 JENNIFER AQUINO                41 F   47:45 

         ***** MALE PADDLEBOARD DIVISION AGE GROUP:  0 - 99 *****

Place No.  No.  Name                          Age S Time       
===== ==== ==== ============================= === = ======= 

          ***** FEMALE ADAPTIVE DIVISION AGE GROUP:  0 - 99 *****

Place No.  No.  Name                          Age S Time       
===== ==== ==== ============================= === = ======= 

           ***** MALE ADAPTIVE DIVISION AGE GROUP:  0 - 99 *****

Place No.  No.  Name                          Age S Time       
===== ==== ==== ============================= === = ======= 


